Borough of Spring Lake

County of Monmouth

R-15-077

RESOLUTION — APPROVAL OF BILLS — APRIL 14, 2015

WHEREAS, the Borough of Spring Lake received certain claims against it by way of vouchers
received during the period ending April 14, 2015, and

WHEREAS, the Borough Finance Committee has reviewed said claims.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of
Spring Lake, County of Monmouth, that the following claims be certified by the Chief Financial
Officer for approval and payment.

CURRENT FUND (1)
WATER/SEWER OPERATING (9)

DOG TRUST (13)

MARRIAGE TRUST (19)

RECREATION (25)

BEACH OPERATING (81)
POOL OPERATING (91)

TOTAL

y
L
T 35

N
";/ ™ fff

»

3
N

R@BBIN KIRK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

SUMMARY

341,377.33
246,721.77
15.00
125.00
2,356.89
30,359.43
847.27
$621,802.69

¥ MAYOR JENNI RUGHTON

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Borough
Council of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting held on April 14, 2015.

Qs
(] JANE L. MARBAN, BOROUGH CLERK
g : ¢ 2 Q Q I hereby certify that the above Resolution was
;’ g g ; : $ duly adopted by the Mayor & Borough Council
D [N n | a | of the Borough of Spring Lake at a meeting
g T L held on April 14, 2015.
D
MR. ERBE N
MR. FAY i
MR. JUDGE v v
MR. FROST v
MR. SAGUI v
MRS. VENABLES v Borough Clerk
MAYOR NAUGHTON




April 10, 2015

Spring Lake Borough

Page No: 1

10:22 M Bill List By Vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ACEQU00S 'ACE OUTDOOR ' POWER EQUIPMENT
15-00486 03/24/15
1 PARTS FOR RIDING MOWER #55 129.32 5-01-28-375-026 B MAINT. OF EQUIPMENT R 03/24/15 04/07/15 61713 N
vendor Total: 129.32
AHERNQOS AHERN- COPY: CENTER
15-00569 04/01/15
1 POSTERS 15.00 5-01-29-390-023 B PRINTING & BINDING R 04/01/15 04/07/15 77170 N
vendor Total: 15.00
ALLHAQOS ALL:HANDS ‘FIRE EQUIPMENT
15-00545 03/30/15 p meade
1 r3e calibration of co/gas dete 149.90 5-01-25-265-206 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES FOR  #1 R 03/30/15 04/07/15 7605 N
vendor Total: 149.90
ALLIEQOS ALLTED BUTLDING PRODUCTS CORP.
15-00407 03/16/15 tom ¢
1 bathroom roof shigles/pier 317.30 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 03/16/15 04/10/15 7125903-0 N
vendor Total: 317.30
AMERTO05 AMERTCAN ALUMINUM CASTING CO
15-00301 02/27/15 75 stanchions
175 stanchions 6,945.00 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 02/27/15 04/09/15 1017950 N

vendor Total:

6,945.00
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10:22 AM Bi1l List By vendor Name
vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ANCHOO05 ‘ANCHOR RUBBER STAMP
15-00521 03/27/15
1 tax collector stamp 38.95 5-01-20-145-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 03/27/15 04/07/15 68964 N
vendor Total: 38.95
AQUATO05: AQUATIC SERVICES
15-00472 03/24/15 WATER ANALYSIS
1 WATER ANAYYSIS/MARCH COLIFORM 135.00 5-09-20-601-275 B WATER ANALYSIS R 03/24/15 04/07/15 12365 N
2 4 HTO SAMPLES/ UCMR 3 REQUIRED 3,180.00 5-09-20-601-275 B WATER ANALYSIS R 03/24/15 04/07/15 12362 N
3,315.00
15-00595 04/07/15
1 water sample testing 1,360.00 5-09-20-601-275 B WATER ANALYSIS R 04/07/15 04/07/15 12374 N
Vendor Total: 4,675.00
ATLANOQS - ATLANTIC COAST- HOTSY INC.
15-00382 03/12/15
1 PARTS FOR HOT POWER WASHER 116.20 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 03/12/15 04/10/15 7560 N
vendor Total: 116.20
BAKERQOS BAKER & TAYLORBOOKS-510486
15-00460 03/20/15
1 BOOKS 116.69 5-01-29-390-222 B ADULT BOOKS R 03/20/15 04/07/15 MULTI INVS N
12.93 5-01-29-390-233 B CHILDREN'S BOOKS
129.62
15-00562 04/01/15
1 BOOKS 986.65 5-01-29-390-222 B ADULT BOOKS R 04/01/15 04/07/15 3020163287 N
43,51 5-01-29-390-233 B CHILDREN'S BOOKS
1,030.16
15-00566 04/01/15
1 AUDIOS 150.27 5-01-29-390-296 B VIDEO & AUDIO R 04/01/15 04/07/15 3020165726 N

vendor Total:

1,310.05



April 10, 2015 Spring Lake Borough Page No: 3
10:22 mv Bi11 List By Vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
BAKEOQ10 BAKER & TAYLOR VIDEO-ACCT# 750
15-00462 03/20/15
1 VIDEOS 300.26 5-01-29-390-296 B VIDEO & AUDIO R 03/20/15 04/07/15 k27940280 N
15-00560 04/01/15
1 videos 101.14 5-01-29-390-296 B VIDEO & AUDIO R 04/01/15 04/07/15 k38971900 N
vendor Total: 401.40
BORDEQQS : BORDEN. OFFICE SUPPLIES
15-00567 04/01/15
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 343.59  5-01-29-390-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 04/01/15 04/07/15 121817 N
vendor Total: 343.59
BURKOO10 -BURKE 'ENVIRONMENTAL' INC.
15-00550 04/01/15 dempsey
1 design plan by gates/ocean ave 1,200.00 5-01-20-100-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 04/01/15 04/07/15 0218051 N
vendor Total: 1,200.00
CABLEQOS CABLEVISION
15-00621 04/09/15
1 #07866-192190-01-5  april 179.85 T7-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION R 04/09/15 04/09/15 N
vendor Total: 179.85
CAMPBO0S  CAMPBELL FOUNDRY: €O,
15-00393 03/17/15
1 MANHOLE LID 530.00 5-01-26-290-058 B OTHER EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES R 03/17/15 04/07/15 230066 N
vendor Total: 530.00
CAROLOOL CAROL: HERZBERG
15-00603 04/07/15
1 refund of homestead 800.76 5-01-55-990-005 B TAX OVERPAYMENTS R 04/07/15 04/09/15 N

Vendor Total:

800.76
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Reovd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

CENTOOL0 CENTRAL JERSEY HEALTH INS-FUND
15-00553 04/01/15

1 3,609.95 5-01-23-220-092 B MEDICAL INSURANCE
212.35 5-09-20-612-092 B W/S MEDICAL INSURANCE
318.52 5-81-20-812-092 B BEACH MEDICAL INSURANCE
106.18 5-91-20-912-092 B POOL MEDICAL INSURANCE
197.00 5-01-29-390-092 B MEDICAL/DENTAL INSURANCE
4,444.00
vendor Total: 4,444,00
CENTO015 CENTRAL - JERSEY"REGISTRAR ASSOC
15-00492 03/25/15
1 2015 central jersy assoc 40.00 5-01-20-120-044 B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCTIATION DUES
vendor Total: 40.00
CLAYB010 CLAYTON LIVERY SERVICES
15-00563 04/01/15
1 LIMO FOR SPEAKER FROM NYC 506.00 5-01-29-390-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES
vendor Total: 506.00
CLEAROOS 'CLEARY, GIACOBBE, ALFIERI, JACO
15-00459 03/20/15
1 FEB INVOICES 1,834.00 5-01-20-155-293 B LABOR ATTORNEY
Vendor Total: 1,834.00
€0AS0010 COAST STAR
15-00500 03/25/15 ‘
1 Tegal ads 47.50 5-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING
18.60 5-01-21-180-027 B LEGAL SERVICES
66.10
15-00506 03/25/15
1 LEGAL ADS/ MTG CHANGE 11.46 5-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING

R 04/01/15 04/07/15

R 03/25/15 04/07/15

R 04/01/15 04/07/15

R 03/20/15 04/10/15

R 03/25/15 04/07/15

R 03/25/15 04/10/15

APRIL 2015 N

2015 MEMBERSHIP N

3/19/15 N
1834.00 N
ACCT 1163A N
00344086 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date  Invoice Excl
C0ASO010 COAST STAR Continued
15-00506 03/25/15 Continued
2 LEGAL ADS/ UTILITY REHAB 41.04 5-01-20-120-021 B LEGAL ADVERTISING R 03/25/15 04/10/15 00344088 N
52.50
vendor Total: 118.60
COLFAQQS: COLFAX CONSTRUCTION II LLC
15-00443 03/18/15 CEILING/FLOOR REPAIR DPW
1 FLOOR/CEILING REPAIR DPW 14,975.00 5-01-55-990-099 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE R 03/18/15 04/07/15 DPW GARAGE N
vendor Total: 14,975.00
CONVEQQS CONVEXSERV: TECHNOLOGY. SOLUTION
15-00025 02/18/15 CALL AT POLICE DEPT 1/8/15
1 CALL AT POLICE DEPT 1/8/15 150.00 5-01-25-240-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 02/18/15 04/07/15 8226 N
15-00364 03/12/15
1 check scanner in finance 95.00 5-01-20-130-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 03/12/15 04/07/15 8216 N
15-00370 03/10/15
1 3 yr subscription/avg 288.00 5-01-29-390-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 03/10/15 04/07/15 8217 N
vendor Total: 533.00
€00P0015" COOPERATIVE  COMMUNICATIONS INC
15-00581 04/06/15
1 732-449-4930/ 3/1-3/31/15 6.19 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 04/06/15 04/07/15 7324490800 N
vendor Total: 6.19
CUTTEQQS: CUTTER; DRILL & MACHINE INC:
15-00455 03/20/15
1 PLUMB/SUPPLIES fOR PIER BEACH 73.99 5-81-20-850-207 B BEACH CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT R 03/20/15 04/07/15 32484 N

vendor Total: 73.99
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl
DESIGO0S DESIGN 446 ,INC./WINEMILLER PR
15-00392 03/17/15
1 WINDOW ENVELOPES/LETTERHEAD 400.00 5-09-20-601-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 03/17/15 04/07/15 wp-259993 N
200.00 5-01-21-180-023 B PRINTING & BINDING
100.66 5-01-20-120-023 B PRINTING & BINDING
100.67 5-01-20-145-023 B PRINTING & BINDING
100.67 5-01-20-100-023 B PRINTING & BINDING
902.00
vendor Total: 902.00
DOCKS010: DOCKSTIDE - MARINE SUPPLY-CO:, INC
15-00363 03/12/15 '
1 POLINGS FOR PIER BEACH 235.64 5-81-20-801-038 B LUMBER, HARDWARE, & MINOR TOOLS R 03/12/15 04/07/15 53187 N
vendor Total: 235.64
DRAGEOOS DRAGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS,INC.
15-00411 03/16/15
1 sollutin/simulator jars 252.00 5-01-55-990-303 B DDEF R 03/16/15 04/07/15 91091349 N
vendor Total: 252.00
DYNAMOOS DYNAMIC TESTING SERVICE -
15-00417 03/20/15
1 RANDOM TESTING 170.00 5-01-26-300-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 03/20/15 04/07/15 7120 N
vendor Total: 170.00
EDMUNOOS EDMUNDS & ASSOCTATES,INC
15-00204 02/19/15 VALIDATORS AND SCANNERS
1 validators & scanners 1,240.00 5-01-20-130-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT R 03/16/15 04/09/15 15-01167 N
1,240.00 5-01-20-145-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT
2,480.00
15-00282 03/17/15
1 2015 software maintenance 4,508.00 5-01-20-145-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 03/27/15 04/07/15 15-00651 N



April 10, 2015 Spring Lake Borough Page No: 7
10:22 aM Bi1l List By vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
EDMUNOOS EDMUNDS & ASSOCIATES;INC Continued
15-00282 03/17/15 Continued
2 2015 software maintenance 2,205.00 5-01-20-130-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 03/27/15 04/07/15 15-00651 N
6,713.00

vendor Total: 9,193.00

EDWAOOL0 EDWARD KERR
15-00413 03/16/15
1 reimburse for IACP Conf 265.20 5-01-25-240-045 B TRAVEL R 03/16/15 04/07/15 CHICAGO CONF N

vendor Total: 265.20

EDWAQOLS EDWARD MACK
15-00571 04/02/15 ratz
1 SUB FOR CONSTRUCTION OFFICAL 950.00 5-01-42-610-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 04/09/15 04/09/15 N

vendor Total: 950.00

EDWAO030  EDWARD TIRE' €O
15-00311 02/27/15 4 tires /wrangler
1 4 tires for wrangler 614.28 5-01-26-315-253 B TIRES R 02/27/15 04/07/15 108838 N

Vendor Total: 614.28

FEDEX005 FEDEX
15-00502 03/25/15
1 express mail 25.93 5-01-25-240-022 B POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHARGE R 03/25/15 04/07/15 EXPRESS MAIL N

Vendor Total: 25.93

FEIGUOOS : FEIGUS' OFFICE FURNITURE
15-00513 04/07/15

1 chairs for duggan building 2,512.50 5-01-20-100-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 04/07/15 04/09/15 N

vendor Total: 2,512.50
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
FERGUOOS FERGUSON ENTERPRISES,: INC.
15-00405 03/13/15
1 plumbing materials/pier beach 2,281.18 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 03/13/15 04/10/15 4815264 N
15-00490 03/24/15
1 PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR BEACH 431.21 5-81-20-801-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP/SUPPLY R 03/24/15 04/07/15 N
vendor Total: 2,712.39
FOLEY00S FOLEY. MACHINERY INC.
14-02387 12/31/14 COMPLT UNDR CARRIAGE FOR DOZER
1 COMPLT UNDR CARRIAGE FOR DOZER 14,355.60 4-81-20-801-023 B MAINT OF EQUIP R 12/31/14 04/09/15 N
vendor Total: 14,355.60
GECAP00S GE CAPITAL-C/O RICOH: USA PROGR
15-00591 04/07/15
1 3/26-4/25 COPIER /LEASE 207.16 5-01-20-100-046 B LEASE AGREEMENT R 04/07/15 04/07/15 94449785 N
207.15 5-01-29-390-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT
414.31
15-00611 04/09/15
1 3/19-4/15 copier/printer 179.36 5-01-25-240-046 B LEASE AGREEMENT R 04/09/15 04/09/15 N
vendor Total: 593.67
GLOBOOL0 GLOBAL FQUIPMENT-RENTAL
15-00362 03/12/15 phillips
1 railing parts for ramp/pier 1,062.18 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 03/13/15 04/07/15 1078347006 N
vendor Total: 1,062.18
GRIF0010 GRIFFIN GREENHOUSE & NURSERY:S
15-00367 03/12/15
1 POTTING SOIL & SHUTTER MOTOR 289.04 5-01-28-375-262 B LANDSCAPE MATERIALS R 03/12/15 04/07/15 06122798 N

vendor Total: 289.04
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vendor # Name :
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

H2MASO0S H2M ASSOCIATES INC
15-00218 02/19/15 WATER DISTRIB HYDRAULIC MODEL
1 WATER DISTRIB HYDRAULIC MODEL 2,900.00 5-09-20-606-028 B W/S ENGINEERING OE PROF SERVICE R 02/19/15 04/10/15 78872 N

vendor Total: 2,900.00

HEIMEOOS HEIM ELECTRONICS
15-00505 03/25/15 acct #4285M
1 4/1-6/30 - FIRST AID/309 108.00 5-01-26-310-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 03/25/15 04/07/15 R37450 N

vendor Total: 108.00

HIWAY0O0S5 HI-WAY OIL SERVICE
15-00305 03/02/15
1 march monthly 196.73 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 03/02/15 04/07/15 31716/31871/322 N

Vendor Total: 196.73

HOMEDOQS -HOME: DEPOT - INC.
15-00453 03/20/15
1 ASST SUPPLIES 88.20 5-01-26-310-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 03/20/15 04/07/15 3/20/2015 N

vendor Total: 88.20

HUNGROOS ‘HUNGRY PUP '
14-01896 12/31/14 1 YEARS DOG FOOD/K-9 DOG
11 YEARS DOG FOOD/K-9 DOG 46.99 4-01-25-240-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 12/31/14 04/07/15 373571 N

vendor Total: 46.99

JAEGEQQS JAEGER' LUMBER
15-00365 03/13/15 GAZEBO/WASHINGTON
1 WASHINGTON AVE GAZEBO MATERIAL 468.25 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 03/13/15 04/10/15 22501/23435/192 N

15-00369 03/13/15
1 454,24 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 03/13/15 04/07/15 19580 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice excl
JAEGECOS JAEGER LUMBER Continued
15-00403 03/16/15
1 53.36 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 03/16/15 04/07/15 21597 N
vendor Total: 975.85
JAMESO10  JAMES CAMERON
15-00473 03/24/15
1 REFUND OF WATER PAYMENT 429,30 5-09-55-901-001 B REFUND WATER/SEWER OVERPAYEMNT R 03/24/15 04/07/15 1203 FIFTH AVE N
vendor Total: 429.30
JANEOOL0 JANE MARBAN; MUNICPLA CLERK
15-00622 04/09/15
1 return petty /library recceip 228.72  5-01-55-990-033 B RES FOR LIBRARY R 04/09/15 04/09/15 N
vendor Total: 228.72
JANEOQ20  JANET BOLDT
15-00464 03/20/15
1 REIMBURSE/ COOKING CLASS SUPPL 454,10 5-01-29-390-205 B PROGRAMS R 03/20/15 04/07/15 REIMB COOKINGCL N
vendor Total: 454.10
JEANNOOS JEANNETTES: CLEANING SERVICES L
15-00561 04/01/15
1 march 2,16,30,2015 201.00 5-01-29-390-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 04/01/15 04/07/15 MARCH 2015 N
vendor Total: 201.00
JERS0010  JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT
15-00619 04/09/15
1 5,178.05 5-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 04/09/15 04/09/15 N
176.94 5-01-29-390-071 B ELECTRIC
5,508.12  5-09-20-620-071 B W/S ELECTRICITY
24.28 5-81-20-820-071 B BEACH ELECTRICITY
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/cChk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JERS0010 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT  Continued

15-00619 04/09/15 Continued

45.09 5-91-20-920-071 B POOL ELECTRICITY
10,932.48

15-00620 04/09/15
1 feb 19-march 20 5,410.81 5-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING

vendor Total: 16,343.29
JOHNHOOS JOHN: HOLLAND
15-00623 04/09/15
1 REFUND OF HOMESTEAD REBATE 500.00 5-01-55-990-005 B TAX OVERPAYMENTS
Vendor Total: 500.00
JOHNNOOS. JOHN: NUGENT
15-00556 04/01/15
1 refund of homestead rebate 500.00 5-01-55-990-005 B TAX OVERPAYMENTS
vendor Total: 500.00

JOSE0025 JOSEPH FAZZIO - WALL,LLC
15-00397 03/13/15

1 PIER BEACH /BOLDTS & NUTS 206.94 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY
15-00555 04/01/15 HANK
1 STEEL FOR RACKS/BEACH TRUCK 145.00 5-81-20-807-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS
Vendor Total: 351.94

KEMPTOOS KEMPTON FLAG & FLAGPOLE SUPPLY
15-00383 03/16/15 ‘
1 flag for front of Tibrary 70.30 5-01-29-390-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES

vendor Total: 70.30

R 04/09/15 04/09/15

R 04/09/15 04/09/15

R 04/01/15 04/07/15

R 03/13/15 04/10/15

R 04/01/15 04/10/15

R 03/16/15 04/10/15

B116/L5.01 REBA N

206979% N
2071163 N
13885 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
KIMBAQ10 KIMBALL MIDWEST
15-00360 03/10/15
1 nuts & bolts 236.10 5-01-26-315-025 B MAINT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES R 03/10/15 04/07/15 4090061 N
15-00498 03/25/15
1 shop supplies 227.97 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 03/25/15 04/07/15 3122135 N
15-00549 03/31/15 walker
1 nuts & bolts 198.84 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 03/31/15 04/07/15 4101133 N
vendor Total: 662.91
LAKEH0O05 LAKEHOUSE MUSIC ACADEMY
15-00565 04/01/15
1 MUSIC PROGRAM 3/6 & 3/20/15 250.00 5-01-29-390-205 B PROGRAMS R 04/01/15 04/07/15 0676 N
vendor Total: 250.00
LIFESO0S LIFE SAVERS, INC.
15-00059 02/18/15 BATTERIES FOR DEFIB
1 BATTERIES FOR DEFIB 402.00 5-01-25-240-063 B PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT R 02/18/15 04/07/15 81069 N
2 DEFIB PADS 208.32 5-01-25-240-063 B PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT R 02/18/15 04/07/15 81069 N
610.32
vendor Total: 610.32
MANAGOOS- MANASQUAN GLASS
15-00241 02/26/15 GLASS PIECES FOR CHANDILER/GAZ
1 PIECES OF CHANDILER/GAZERO 195.00 5-01-26-310-055 B PLUM/AC/HEAT/ELEC/EQUIP R 02/26/15 04/07/15 3236 N
vendor Total: 195.00
MATHIQ05 MATHIS BROS SEWER & DRAIN
15-00576 04/02/15
1 SEWER TELEVISING/OCEAN ROAD 400.00 5-09-20-601-204 B MISCELLANEOUS R 04/02/15 04/07/15 9334 N

vendor Total:

400.00
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd 1099
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MAZZAQ05 MAZZA :
15-00594 04/07/15 MARCH
1 MARCH BULKY WASTE 2,340.65 5-01-32-465-197 B SANITARY LANDFILL EXPENSES R 04/07/15 04/07/15 2665 N
vendor Total: 2,340.65
MCANJ005 MCAN]
15-00465 03/23/15
1 CLERK CONFERENCE 525.00 5-01-20-120-041 B CONFERENCES AND MEETINGS R 03/23/15 04/07/15 ZAHORSKY/CAPRIS N
vendor Total: 525.00
MIKEQQ10 MIKE SULLIVAN
15-00520 03/26/15
1 ELECTRIC INSPECTIONS 125.00 5-01-42-610-011 B SALARIES & WAGES - FULL TIME R 03/26/15 04/07/15 WK 4/25/15 N
vendor Total: 125.00
MONMOOSS5 - MONMOUTH  COUNTY - TREASURER
15-00597 04/07/15
1 march bulky waste 8,365.76 5-01-32-465-197 B SANITARY LANDFILL EXPENSES R 04/07/15 04/07/15 ACCT SPRI883505 N
Vendor Total: 8,365.76
NAPLEQOS NAPLES PIZZERTA & RESTAURANT
15-00541 03/30/15 CHUTFO
1 FIRE DRILL 115.00 5-01-25-265-204 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES COMBINED USE R 03/30/15 04/07/15 3/18/15 N
vendor Total: 115.00
NEPTUQOS NEPTUNE AUTO: SUPPLY
15-00314 03/02/15 march monthly
1 march monthly 175,55 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 03/02/15 04/10/15 CusT 715 N

vendor Total:

175.55
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NEWJ0020: NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT
15-00528 03/27/15
1 farese repair pants 82.90 5-01-25-265-205 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES FOR GOODWILL #2 R 03/27/15 04/07/15 46694 N
vendor Total: 82.90
NEWJ0040 NEW- JERSEY: NATURAL: GAS CO.
15-00609 04/09/15
1 2/10-3/16 1,742.23 5-01-31-446-070 B HEATING OIL & GAS R 04/09/15 04/09/15 N
95.64 5-09-20-620-070 B W/S HEATING OIL & GAS
1,837.87
vendor Total: 1,837.87
NIJDEOQL0 NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SER:
15-00538 03/30/15
1 MARCH 2015 / DOG REPORT 15.00 T-13-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR DOG R 03/30/15 04/07/15 MARCH 2015 N
vendor Total: 15.00
NIGMI010 NI GMIS TEC FOUNDATION
15-00349 03/06/15
1 JANE GILLEPSIE 50.00 5-01-20-120-042 B EDUCATION AND TRAINING R 03/06/15 04/07/15 NIGMIS 2015 N
vendor Total: 50.00
NORTO010 NORTH BROOK SPRING WATER
15-00612 04/09/15
13/6-3/31 94.00 5-01-25-240-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 04/09/15 04/09/15 N
vendor Total: 94.00
ONECAOOS ONE CALL CONCEPTS
15-00602 04/07/15
1 MARCH MARK OUTS 71.36 5-09-20-601-023 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 04/07/15 04/09/15 5035132 N

Vendor Total: 71.36
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OVERDOOS OVERDRIVE
15-00470 03/23/15
1 IN # 0995-155043560-031615 246.98 5-01-29-390-223 B E-BOOKS R 03/23/15 04/07/15 E BOOKS N
vendor Total: 246.98
PITNEQOS PITNEY BOWES
15-00503 03/25/15
1 12/30/14-3/30/15 87.00 5-01-25-240-046 B LEASE AGREEMENT R 03/25/15 04/07/15 1688201-MR15 N
vendor Total: 87.00
RRRADOOS R & R RADAR;- INC.
15-00501 03/25/15
1 repair & certify radar 160.93 5-01-25-240-026 B MAINT. OF EQUIPMENT R 03/25/15 04/07/15 30053 N
vendor Total: 160.93
RADCAQQ5 - RAD: CAKES
14-01925 12/31/14 TSHIRTS
1 TSHIRTS 285.00 4-81-20-803-040 B PERSONAL EXPENSES & TRAINING R 12/31/14 04/09/15 N
vendor Total: 285.00
RAYMOOOS RAYMOND' DU-BOIS
15-00531 03/27/15 drug alliance
1 REIMBURSEMENT/4 BOWLING 52.65 5-01-30-367-204 B PREVENTION ALLIANCE R 03/27/15 04/07/15 3/15/15 N
vendor Total: 52.65
REGISO05: REGISTRAR ASSN.OF NEW JERSEY
15-00495 03/25/15
1 2015 MEMBERSHIP 100.00 5-01-20-120-044 B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES R 03/25/15 04/07/15 2015 REGISTRAR N

vendor Total:

100.00
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RHAC0O005 RHA COMMUNICATIONS
15-00040 02/19/15 GOODWILL #2 PAGERS/RADIO/BATTY
1 GOODWILL #2 PAGERS/RADIO/BATTY 605.00 5-01-25-265-205 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES FOR GOODWILL #2 R 02/19/15 04/07/15 7913 N
2 GOODWILL #2 PAGERS/RADIO/BATTY 189.25 5-01-25-265-205 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES FOR GOODWILL #2 R 02/19/15 04/07/15 8008 N
794.25
15-00145 02/19/15 REPAIR TO RADIO ROOM STATION
1 REPAIR TO RADIO ROOM STATION 170.00 5-01-25-265-204 B FIRE DEPT PURCHASES COMBINED USE R 02/19/15 04/07/15 8119 N
vendor Total: 964.25
RICHO0S0- RICHARDS SALES:& RENTALS
15-00526 03/27/15 walker
1 Tawnmower blades 248.39  5-01-28-375-026 B MAINT. OF EQUIPMENT R 03/27/15 04/07/15 109192 N
vendor Total: 248.39
RUTGO015 RUTGERS- U, CENTER FOR GOVERNME
15-00488 03/24/15
1 M HEATON/ MUNICIPAL BUDGET 931.00 5-01-20-130-042 B EDUCATION AND TRAINING R (03/24/15 04/07/15 FM-2103-5U15-1 N
vendor Total: 931.00
SEABOO10: SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY
15-00426 03/16/15 CYLINDER/HAZMAT
1 CYLINDER/HAZMAT 82.50 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 03/16/15 04/07/15 834679 N
vendor Total: 82.50
SEABQ015 SEABRREEZE FORD
15-00275 02/24/15 WALKER
1 SHIFTER PART FOR #43 47.97 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 02/24/15 04/10/15 5042555 N

vendor Total: 47.97
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SHARP(OS- SHARP: ELEVATOR: COMPANY,; INC
15-00592 04/07/15 MONTHLY
1 APRIL MAINTENANCE
Vendor Total:

SHOR0010 SHORE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

401.00 5-01-26-310-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

401.00

15-00074 02/18/15 PRINTER CLEANING BORO HALL

1 PRINTER CLEANING BORO HALL
2 PRINTER CLEANING BORO HALL

vendor Total:

SIGHTOOS: SIGHT SAVER OPTICAL
15-00296 02/26/15 GLASSFORD/EYEWARE
1 GLASSFORD EYEWARE

vendor Total:
SITECO0S SITECO MATERTALS,INC
15-00288 02/25/15 mccormack
1 3 MANHOLE CASTINGS
Vendor Total:
SNAPOOOS SNAP ON TOOLS
15-00540 03/30/15 HANK
1 COMPUTER UPDATE/VEHICLE
vendor Total:
SOUT0010 SOUTH MON. REGIONAL SEWERAGE A

15-00585 04/02/15
1 2 QT SEWER USE CHARGES

49,95 5-01-20-120-026 B MAINT. OF EQUIPMENT
49.95 5-01-20-145-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT
99.90
99.90
330.00 5-09-20-601-213 B GLASSES
330.00
990.00 5-01-26-290-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES
990.00
995.00 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS
995.00
230,774.02 5-09-20-620-119 B W/S PAYEMNT TO SMRSA

vendor Total:  230,774.02

R

04/07/15 04/07/15

02/18/15 04/07/15
02/18/15 04/07/15

02/26/15 04/07/15

02/25/15 04/07/15

03/30/15 04/07/15

04/02/15 04/07/15

34719MAINT N

38020 N
38020A N
15-0296 N
26281 N

03311511654 N

2QTR SEWER N
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SPRI0010 SPRING LAKE BOARD OF EDUCATION
15-00522 03/26/15
1 semi monthly school tax # 17 258,796.00 5-01-55-990-003 B SCHOOL TAX

15-00534 03/27/15 RE BASKETBALL
1 JAN/FEB 2015 RE BB 2,051.06 T-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION

15-00610 04/09/15 jan 2015 custodial services
1 jan 2015/ janitorial 147.48 5-01-25-240-021 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

vendor Total:  260,994.54

STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE
15-00487 03/24/15

1 office supplies 19.07 5-01-26-300-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES
34.07 5-01-20-120-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT
4,17 5-01-20-130-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT
19.49 5-01-21-180-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT
76.80
15-00512 03/26/15 KATHY HEINE
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 125.98 T7-25-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR RECREATION
vendor Total: 202.78
STAT0030- STATE OF NEW JERSEYPWT
15-00604 04/07/15
11 st qt 2015 public water 292.79 5-09-20-601-255 B NJ STATE TAX FEES,PERMITS
vendor Total: 292.79
STAV0005. STAVOLA ASPHALT €O
15-00366 03/12/15
1 COLD PATCH 495,60 5-01-26-290-267 B GRAVEL,BLACKTOP, CONCRETE

vendor Total: 495,60

R

03/26/15 04/07/15

03/27/15 04/07/15

04/09/15 04/09/15

03/24/15 04/07/15

03/26/15 04/07/15

04/07/15 04/09/15

03/12/15 04/09/15

SEMI MNTHLY TAX N

JAN/FEB BASKETB N

7133896342 N

3261242935 N

11166 N
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SYSTEQOS SYSTEMS: SALES
15-00385 03/12/15
1 monitor/ april 1-march 31,2016 400.00 5-91-20-901-022 B POOL OPERATING OE POSTAGE & EXPRESS CHRG R 03/12/15 04/07/15 113378 N
15-00511 03/26/15 1ST QT LIBRARY RENT
1 2 HOURS SERVICE @ NE PAV 296.00 5-91-20-902-026 B POOL MAINTENANCE OE MAINT OF EQUIP R 03/26/15 04/07/15 113502 N
vendor Total: 696.00
TTCOAQ0S T & T COAST BUICK
15-00468 03/23/15
1 PARTS FOR POLOICE CAR #23 22.05 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 03/23/15 04/07/15 01229 N
15-00580 04/06/15
1 parts for police car # 21 26.94 5-01-26-315-034 B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R 04/06/15 04/09/15 01304 N
vendor Total: 48.99
TAYLO010 ‘TAYLOR :OTL CO.; INC:
15-00552 04/01/15
1 3/24/15 DELIVERY 633.19 5-09-20-620-074 B W/S FUEL GAS & DIESEL R 04/01/15 04/09/15 W79518-1IN N
1,424.67 5-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL
1,108.07 5-81-20-820-074 B BEACH OF GASOLINE DIESEL
3,165.93
vendor Total: 3,165.93
TAYLOO15 TAYLOR'S HARDWARE
15-00147 02/19/15 SPRING FOR GREENHS DOOR
1 SPRING FOR GREENHS DOOR 11.98 5-01-28-375-030 B MATERIAL & SUPPLIES R 02/19/15 04/07/15 PO 147 N
15-00219 02/19/15 WINDOW PANE REPAIR
1 WINDOW PANE REPAIR 11.48 5-01-26-310-064 B BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR R 02/19/15 04/10/15 PO 219 N
15-00466 03/23/15 MOUSE TRAPS
1 MOUSE TRAPS 31.49 5-01-28-375-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 03/23/15 04/07/15 PO 466 N
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TAYLOO1S TAYLOR'S HARDWARE Continued
15-00496 03/25/15 roe
1 tape measure 15.99 5-01-22-208-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 03/25/15 04/09/15 N
vendor Total: 70.94
THENOOL0 THE: NEW YORK: TIMES
15-00568 04/01/15
1 3/23/14-3/20-16 SUBSCRIPTION 722.00 5-01-29-390-234 B MAGZINES/NEWSPAPERS R 04/01/15 04/07/15 ACCT 062918651 N
Vendor Total: 722.00
THESIO0S THE SIDING DEPOT
15-00408 03/17/15
1 SIDING FOR THE BATH/PIER BEACH 489,55 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 03/20/15 04/10/15 240327 N
2 SIDING FOR THE BATH/PIER BEACH 579.40 5-81-20-850-227 B BEACH CAPITAL OUTLAY R 04/10/15 04/10/15 241360 N
1,068.95
vendor Total: 1,068.95
THEODOL0 THEODORE: BIANCHI-
15-00471 04/09/15
1 5 PLUMBING INSPECTIONS 125.00 5-01-42-610-204 B MISC. OTHER EXPENSES R 04/09/15 04/09/15 N
Vendor Total: 125.00
TIMO0010: TIMOTHY. GIBLIN
15-00519 03/26/15
1 REIMB/ SGT STRIPES & PARTS 76.99 5-01-25-240-043 B UNIFORM ALLOWANCE R 03/26/15 04/07/15 REIMB/SGT STRIP N
vendor Total: 76.99
TREASQ0S5 TREAS;STATE OF NEW JERSEY
15-00577 04/02/15
1 1ST qTv / JANL, FEB 1, MARCH 1 125.00 T-19-00-800-001 B RESERVE FOR MARRIAGE R 04/02/15 04/07/15 1ST QIR 2015 N

vendor Total:

125.00
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TROPI0O05  TROPICANA CASINO & RESORT (RES
15-00578 04/02/15 dina
1 capristo/zahorsky
vendor Total:
VNAOF005- V. N.A.OF CENTRAL JERSEY
15-00596 04/07/15
1 1st gt 2015
vendor Total:

VANHY005 VAN HYDRAULICS INC

270.30
270.30

824.25

824.25

15-00216 02/19/15 HYDRAULIC PACKING FOR CUSHMAN

1 HYDRAULIC PACKING FOR CUSHMAN

15-00391 03/12/15
1 PARKING KIT/BEACH TRUCK #78

15-00449 03/19/15
1 parts for beachine machine #78

vendor Total:

VANWIOOS: VAN WICKLE: AUTO: SUPPLY: CO.
15-00617 04/09/15
1 march invoices

15-00618 04/09/15
1 MARCH 2015/0IL FILTERS

vendor Total:
VERTZ015: VERTZON

14-00469 03/23/15
1 HGH SPEED

64.91

313.37

52.69

430.97

158.66

170.59

329.25

54.95

5-01-20-120-045

5-01-27-412-021

5-01-26~315-034

5-81-20-807-034

5-81-20-807-034

5-81-20-807-034

5-01-26-315-232

5-01-29-390-076

B TRAVEL R
B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R
B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R
B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R
B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R
B MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS & ACCESS R
B OIL FILTERS R
B TELEPHONES R

04/02/15 04/07/15

04/07/15 04/07/15

02/19/15 04/07/15

03/12/15 04/07/15

03/19/15 04/07/15

04/09/15 04/09/15

04/09/15 04/09/15

03/23/15 04/07/15

VVRGH-HHQT] N

10-2610 N
84869 N
V85233 N
V85328 N
N
N

789000 86700107 N
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VERIZ015 VERTZON Continued
14-00469 03/23/15 Continued
39.95 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES
94.90
vendor Total: 94.90
VERTZ005: VERIZON
15-00542 03/30/15 449-7930
1 MARCH 19- APRIL 18 141.76  5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 03/30/15 04/07/15 7324497930 N
vendor Total: 141.76
VERIZ015: VERTZON
15-00613 04/09/15
1 3/28-4/27/  78900086880307406 134.99 5-01-25-240-059 B DATA PROCESSING EQUIP & MAINT R 04/09/15 04/09/15 N
vendor Total: 134.99
VERI0010  VERTZON WIRELESS
15-00504 03/25/15
1 acct#282589883-0000 1,066.90 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE CHARGES R 03/25/15 04/07/15 9741431991 N
vendor Total: 1,066.90

YOUGO00S YOU GOTTA HAVE HARP PROUDUCTIO
15-00463 03/20/15
1 HARP CONCERT 4/14/15 500.00 5-01-29-390-205 B PROGRAMS

vendor Total: 500.00

R 03/20/15 04/07/15

HARP CONCERT

Total purchase orders: 138 Total P.0. Line Items: 145 Total List Amount: 621,802.69 Total Void Amount:

0.00




